

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 77


TO BE ANSWERED ON Friday, February 02, 2018/Magha 13, 1939 (Saka)


Externally Aided Projects of Andhra Pradesh


77. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested the Union

Government to release funds to the tune of Rs. 16,725 crores for six Externally Aided

Projects (EAPs) through National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development

(NABARD) as part of the special package announced to Andhra Pradesh; and


(b) if so, details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b): No. However, the Chief Minister of Andhra Pradesh have suggested to Union

Government of India that a special dispensation amount arrived at under the special package may be provided for the specified projects amounting to Rs. 16,725 crore through NABARD loan instead of loans through External Agencies (EAP).
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